## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3132/2018

D. SWAMY Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARNATAKA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2 despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.3-5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.6 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 07.12.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar

SB